
Railroad Commission of Texas
Annual Coal Production, 1976 - 2021 

Dos Republicas Coal Partnership
Eagle Pass  (42B) -   -   -   -   3,000 652,086 1,788,007 2,437,496 2,146,219 1,638,483 250,766 0 8,916,057

Farco Mining, Inc.
Rachal  (9D) 963,827 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 963,827

Marshall Mining, LLC
Marshall Mine (59A) -   -   -   0 1,952 210,573 213,647 240,240 185,097 185,718 83,235 0 1,120,462

Jewett Mine LLC
Jewett  (32H) 157,443,508 1,479,924 1,546,804 2,937,817 3,423,249 2,745,691 3,643,619 0 0 0 0 0 173,220,612
Jewett E/F  (47B) 26,010,818 2,741,622 2,680,975 2,040,482 1,834,491 607,826 21,372 0 0 0 0 0 35,937,586

The Sabine Mining Company
S. Hallsville No. 1  (33I) 92,845,509 4,014,304 3,548,916 2,449,350 2,903,406 2,072,130 2,177,192 1,312,181 1,221,253 1,065,829 693,180 850,117 115,153,367
Rusk (55A) -   -   288,978 1,464,027 1,558,027 1,568,107 2,020,588 2,526,625 2,313,432 2,073,093 933,156 1,015,508 15,761,541

San Miguel Electric Coop., Inc.
San Miguel Mine  (11H) 83,580,269 685,063 759,991 675,503 457,579 301,299 530,939 584,779 1,981,967 700,709 655,269 473,030 91,386,397
San Miguel Area C Mine (52A) 6,201,653 2,519,090 2,549,989 2,496,779 1,818,292 2,256,572 2,245,919 2,463,764 195,081 0 0 0 22,747,139
San Miguel Area FGH Mine (60) -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   787,644 2,303,071 1,992,447 2,196,647 7,279,809

Texas Municipal Power Agency
Gibbons Creek  (26D) 30,431,174 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30,431,174
Gibbons Creek V  (38D) 12,547,611 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,547,611

Luminant Mining Company LLC
Big Brown  (3F) 170,186,873 969,081 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171,155,954
Martin Lake  (4L) 283,928,008 5,626,489 5,305,315 4,416,772 4,668,476 3,400,533 2,864,517 2,344,708 2,471,147 924,947 0 0 315,950,912
Oak Hill  (46C) 113,419,157 3,087,308 3,255,563 3,528,785 3,082,822 2,203,582 1,186,697 0 0 0 0 0 129,763,914
Monticello Winfield  (34F) 272,604,922 1,373,844 1,642,016 709,648 667,328 52,186 0 0 0 0 0 0 277,049,944
Monticello Thermo  (5G) 40,791,611 1,338,548 719,561 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42,849,720
Three Oaks  (48C) 25,297,006 7,192,404 7,576,813 7,141,399 7,687,665 6,152,589 6,983,347 7,149,478 93,632 0 0 0 75,274,333
Bremond Mine (49C) 236 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 236
Kosse Mine (50C) 8,468,640 8,614,847 8,014,432 8,894,156 9,205,367 8,424,747 9,299,300 10,076,011 8,683,043 9,594,365 10,104,902 8,754,648 108,134,458
Leesburg Mine (51) -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   0 0
Martin Lake AIV South Mine (53) 3,252,655 1,353,006 1,310,805 855,384 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,771,850
Turlington Mine (54A) 0 2,765,429 2,978,598 3,126,813 3,583,071 1,395,817 1,415,346 1,239,905 0 0 0 0 16,504,979
Monticello Thermo A-1 Mine (56) -   -   -   -   153,239 579,854 59,120 0 0 0 0 0 792,213
Liberty Mine (58A) -   -   -   -   627,082 1,573,950 2,567,044 3,048,198 2,734,143 2,663,711 2,954,048 2,102,030 18,270,206

Walnut Creek Mining Company
Calvert  (27I) 38,359,798 1,826,445 1,357,420 1,712,679 1,958,835 2,079,570 2,123,225 1,992,150 2,030,297 2,156,794 1,972,073 2,063,647 59,632,933

1,532,809,901 45,587,404 43,536,176 42,449,594 43,633,881 36,277,112 39,139,879 35,415,535 24,842,955 23,306,720 19,639,076 17,455,627 1,904,093,860
PRODUCTION FOR ELECTRIC GENERAT 1,008,619,675 45,259,465 43,247,600 42,200,967 43,372,627 36,066,539 38,926,232 35,175,295 24,657,858 23,121,002 19,555,841 17,455,627 1,882,827,159

* Cummulative production totals include amounts from mines no longer shown above
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Surface Mining and Reclamation Division
 2021 Coal Mining Annual Fee Payment Report

Dos Republicas Coal Partnership
42B Eagle Pass Mine 6,170.00 33,132.44 $ 39,302.44

Farco Mining, Inc.
9D Rachal Mine 6,170.00 7,914.32 $ 14,084.32

Marshall Mine, LLC
59A Marshall Mine 6,170.00 14,469.10 $ 20,639.10

Jewett Mine LLC
32H Jewett Mine 6,170.00 140,581.57 $ 146,751.57
47B Jewett E/F Mine 6,170.00 57,281.45 $ 63,451.45

TWCC Total 12,340.00 197,863.02 $ 210,203.02
The Sabine Mining Company

33I South Hallsville No. 1 Mine 6,170.00 254,211.55 $ 260,381.55
55A Rusk Mine 6,170.00 116,549.50 $ 122,719.50

12,340.00 370,761.05 $ 383,101.05
San Miguel Electric Cooperative, Inc.

11H San Miguel Mine 6,170.00 74,915.50 $ 81,085.50
52A San Miguel Area C Mine 6,170.00 43,141.31 $ 49,311.31
60 San Miguel FGH Mine 6,170.00 25,288.80 $ 31,458.80

SMECI Total 18,510.00 143,345.61 $ 161,855.61
Texas Municipal Power Agency

26D Gibbons Creek Mine 6,170.00 8,790.69 $ 14,960.69
38D Gibbons Creek V Mine 6,170.00 3,486.21 $ 9,656.21

TMPA Total 12,340.00 12,276.90 $ 24,616.90
Luminant Mining Company LLC

3F Big Brown Mine 6,170.00 56,077.40 $ 62,247.40
4L Martin Lake Mine 6,170.00 219,709.30 $ 225,879.30

46C Oak Hill Mine 6,170.00 232,135.25 $ 238,305.25
34F Monticello Winfield Mine 6,170.00 170,506.65 $ 176,676.65
5G Monticello Thermo Mine 6,170.00 24,145.15 $ 30,315.15
48C Three Oaks Mine 6,170.00 146,862.65 $ 153,032.65
49C Bremond Mine 6,170.00 56,064.55 $ 62,234.55
50C Kosse Mine 6,170.00 163,850.35 $ 170,020.35
51 Leesburg Mine 6,170.00 55,165.05 $ 61,335.05
53 Martin Lake AIV South Mine 6,170.00 29,657.80 $ 35,827.80
54A Turlington Mine 6,170.00 46,452.75 $ 52,622.75
56 Thermo A-1 Mine 6,170.00 3,585.15 $ 9,755.15
58A Liberty Mine 6,170.00 44,011.25 $ 50,181.25

Luminant Total 80,210.00 1,248,223.30 $ 1,328,433.30
Walnut Creek Mining Company

27I Calvert Mine 6,170.00 75,390.95 $ 81,560.95
$  160,420.00 2,103,376.69$     $ 2,263,796.69

*  Fees are calculated in accordance with §12.108(b) at $6,170 per permit and $12.85 per bonded acre on December 31, 2021.
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Surface Mining and Reclamtion Division
Summary of 2021

 Annual Coal Production and Acres Bonded, Disturbed, and Mined

Dos Republicas Coal Partnership
42B Eagle Pass Mine 0 2,578.4 0.0 0.0 0 $ 39,302.44

Farco Mining, Inc.
9D Rachal Mine 0 615.9 0.0 0.0 0 $ 14,084.32

Marshall Mining, LLC
59A Marshall Mine 0 1,126.0 115.61 0.00 0 $ 20,639.10

Jewett Mine LLC
32H Jewett Mine 0 10,940.2 0.0 0.0 0 $ 146,751.57
47B Jewett E/F Mine 0 4,457.7 38.0 0.0 0 $ 63,451.45

TWCC Total 0 15,397.9 38.0 0.0 0 $ 210,203.02
The Sabine Mining Company

33I South Hallsville No. 1 Mine 850,117 19,783.0 140.1 140.9 6,033 $ 260,381.55
55A Rusk Mine 1,015,508 9,070.0 51.6 57.8 17,569 $ 122,719.50

SMC Total 1,865,625 28,853.0 191.7 198.7 $ 383,101.05
San Miguel Electric Cooperative, Inc.

11H San Miguel Mine 473,030 5,830.0 56.40 33.90 13,954 $ 81,085.50
52A San Miguel Area C Mine 0 3,357.3 0.00 0.00 0 $ 49,311.31

60 San Miguel Area F, G, & H 2,196,647 1,968.0 178.40 184.30 11,919 $ 31,458.80
SMECI Total 2,669,677 11,155.3 234.80 218.20 $ 161,855.61

Texas Municipal Power Agency
26D Gibbons Creek Mine 0 684.1 0.0 0.0 0 $ 14,960.69
38D Gibbons Creek V Mine 0 271.3 0.0 0.0 0 $ 9,656.21

TMPA Total 0 955.4 0.0 0.0 0 $ 24,616.90
Luminant Mining Company LLC

3F Big Brown Mine 0 4,364.0 0.0 0.0 0 $ 62,247.40
4L Martin Lake Mine 0 17,098.0 0.0 0.0 0 $ 225,879.30

46C Oak Hill Mine 0 18,065.0 0.0 0.0 0 $ 238,305.25
34F Monticello Winfield Mine 0 13,269.0 0.0 0.0 0 $ 176,676.65
5G Monticello Thermo Mine 0 1,879.0 0.0 0.0 0 $ 30,315.15

48C Three Oaks Mine 0 11,429.0 10.6 0.0 0 $ 153,032.65
49C Bremond Mine 0 4,363.0 0.0 0.0 0 $ 62,234.55
50C Kosse Mine 8,754,648 12,751.0 367.1 415.1 21,090 $ 170,020.35

51 Leesburg Mine 0 4,293.0 0.0 0.0 0 $ 61,335.05
53 Martin Lake AIV South Min 0 2,308.0 0.0 0.0 0 $ 35,827.80

54A Turlington Mine 0 3,615.0 0.0 0.0 0 $ 52,622.75
56 Monticello Thermo A-1 Min 0 279.0 0.0 0.0 0 $ 9,755.15

58A Liberty Mine 2,102,030 3,425.0 19.9 134.7 15,605 $ 50,181.25
Luminant Total 10,856,678 97,138.0 397.6 549.8 $ 1,328,433.30

Walnut Creek Mining Company
27I Calvert Mine 2,063,647 5,867.0 75.1 96.7 21,339 $ 81,560.95

17,455,627 163,686.9 1,052.9 1,063.4 16,415 $ 2,263,796.69STATEWIDE TOTAL
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